120
ELECTRONIC
Power Unit type iPU-DC / iPU-EC
Multi-axis controller
•  Drive control for up to four brushed or
brushless DC servomotors
•	NC	control	carried	out	by	the	fieldbus	CANopen
•  Power output stages iMD10 /

EMERGENCY	STOP	and	the	START	or	STOP,
enable convenient operation.
Order key
  353001 XX1X
Number of axes
2 = 2 axes
3 = 3 axes
4 = 4 axes
Version
1 = housing of 19"
2 = Table housing
Drive module
1 = iMD 10 (brushed	DC	servomotors)
2 = iMD 20 (brushless	EC	servo	motors)
Technical data
•  0 .. 10V output for the external frequency converter used
for the main spindle equipped with a speed control
•  Wide-range mains input
-	115VAC/230VAC,	50..60	Hz
• Switching power supply of 1000W/48V
•  Power output stages iMD10/iMD20
- Supply voltage: 24- 80VDC
-	Peak	and/or	rated	current:	25A	/	12A
•  Inputs/Outputs
-	4	digital	inputs	(24VDC	/8mA)
-	8	digital	outputs	(24VDC	/	350mA)
-	1	relay	output	(230VAC,	max.	6A)
-	1	analog	output	(between	0		and	10V)
•   Safety control
- up to the safety category number
- 3-Door circuit
- control- Spindle control
•	 	Interface	type	RJ	45	CANopen
•  Variants:
-	Desktop	housing:		W	475	x	D	410	x	H	232	mm
-	19“	housing:									W	482.5	x	D	410	x	H	221	mm
Accessories
Motor cable M23 plug - M23 socket
Part No.: 392759 0300	(3m)
Part No.: 392759 0500	(5	m)
Encoder cable equipped with the plug SubD15
and the socket SubD15
Part No.: 392740 0300	(3	m)
Part No.: 392740 0500	(5	m)
CAN-PCI	card	type	iCC	10	(1	channel)	 Part	No.:	320320
CAN-PCI	card	type	iCC	20	(2	channels)	 Part	No.:	320311
Remote control software Part No.: Z12-334500
Control software ProNC Part No.: Z11-333500